ORDINANCE NO. 98-0-246

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE POSTING OF SIGNS IN FRONT OF POST OFFICE

WHEREAS, pursuant to the authority of the Village of Gifford, Champaign County, Illinois, to designate certain spaces as limited period time parking.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF GIFFORD, ILLINOIS, THAT:

SECTION I: The parking space listed below shall be designated as ten (10) minute parking only and shall be posted.

One parking space as posted by sign in front of Post Office on Main Street.

SECTION II: Violators of said Ordinance shall be issued citations and upon a finding of violation shall be fined the amount set by statute for municipal ordinance violations for each offense.

SECTION III: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication as provided by law.

PASSED in the Board of Trustees this 4th day of June, 1998.

APPROVED by the President this 4th day of June, 1998.

	APPROVED: Veriance Del
T MONTH COM.	TERRENCE GLAZIK, Fresident
ATTEST:	
Cimthia Duden	LEGAL LEGAL ORDINANCE NO. 98-0-246 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE POSTIN- FRONT OF POST OFFICE

paign
i time i
ow, T
TEES
ECTIO
n (10) r
ne par
Street.
ECT10
and up
te for n
ECTIC
FILE

AN ORDIMANCE APPROVING THE POSTING OF SIGNS IN FRONT OF POST OFFICE
WHEREAS, pursuant to the authority of the Village of Gifford, Champaign County, Illinois, to designate certain spaces as limited period time parking.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF GIFFORD, ILLINOIS, THAT:

SECTION II: The parking space listed below shall be designated as ten (10) minute parking only and shall be posted.

One parking space as posted by sign in front of Post Office on Main Street.

SECTION II: Violators of said Ordinance shall be issued citations and upon a finding of violation shall be fined the amount set by statute for municipal ordinance violations for each offense.

SECTION III: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication as provided by law.

PASSED in the Board of Trustees this 4th day of June, 1998.

1 FGAL

APPROVED by the President this 4th day of June, 1998.

APPROVED: TERRENCE GLAZIK, President

ATTEST:

ATTEST: CYNTHIA DUDEN, Village Clerk 6-10